09-21-1998

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)



Docket No.: 4738-01-FJT 77715

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

VER SHEET

CRav. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	NLY Patent and Trademark Office
Copyright 1894-97 LegalSter POB/REV02 Tab settings 7 7 7 100834502	88 Ree'd PCT/PTO 08 JUN 1998
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Donald Hupe	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Warner-Lambert Company Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 201 Tabor Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Morris Plains State: NJ ZIP: 0795-
Execution Date: 7/12/96, 7/15/96, 7/16/96, 7/24/96	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	09077.715
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
60/009,489 PCT/US96/ 18925	The appears to the second of t
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Francis J. Tinney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Warner-Lambert Company	☐ Enclosed
Patent Department	
Street Address: 2800 Plymouth Road	8. Deposit account number: 23-0455
City: Ann Arbor State: MI ZIP: 48105	23-0433
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Francis J. Tinney June 4, 1998	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	//*

REEL: 9456 FRAME: 0054

ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My post office address is as stated below under my signature and I am named as an inventor of the inventions or discoveries (herein INVENTIONS) as described in the patent application (herein APPLICATION) identified below. In view of valuable consideration, receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign and transfer unto WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN, its successors and assigns, my entire interest in and the full exclusive right to the INVENTIONS, the APPLICATION, and all related applications (including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof) and all counterparts in other countries, and any and all Letters Patent (and certificates of invention or similar certificates) (herein PATENTS) which may be granted based upon the INVENTIONS or the APPLICATION or related applications or counterparts in other countries; said transfer and assignment being applicable throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request officials of patent offices in any and all countries of the world to issue any and all of the PATENTS, when granted, to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same. I agree that I will communicate to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the PATENTS to be issued to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in any and all countries throughout the world. APPLICATION is identified herein.

Serial No. (if known): 60/009,489
Filing Date (if known): 12/22/95
Execution Date(s) of Application: 7/12/96; 7/15/96; 7/16/96; 7/24/96

Title: AROMATIC KETO-ACIDS AND THEIR DÉRIVATIVES AS INHIBITORS OF MATRIX METALLOPROTEINASES

PLD-30/Long Form 1/94

Page 1 of 7

PATENT REEL: 9456 FRAME: 0055

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:

DONALD HUPE

Signature of Inventor:

Address :

3117 Dobson Place

Ann Arbor, MI 48105

STATE OF COUNTY OF WASHTENAW

MICHIGAN

on ______, the above-named inventor personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

My Commission Expires:

LUCINDA M. MALOCHA Notary Public, Washtenaw County, MI My Commission Expires Sept. 21, 2000

SEAL

PLD-30/Long Form 1/94

Page 2 of 7

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR: LINDA LEA JOHNSON

Signature of Inventor: Jinda Jea Johnson 7-16-96
Date

Address: 1522 Arborview

Ann Arbor, MI 48103

STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF WASHTENAW

On ______, the above-named inventor personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Lucinda M. Malocha Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

LUCINDA M. MALOCHA Notary Public, Washtenaw County, MI My Commission Expires Sept. 21, 2000

SEAL

PLD-30/Long Form 1/94

Page 3 of 7

PATENT **REEL: 9456 FRAME: 0057**

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR : DANIEL FRED ORTWINE

Signature of Inventor: The tell the

Date

Address: 3594 Oak Park Drive

Saline, MI 48176

STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF WASHTENAW

on ______, 12,1996_____, the above-named inventor personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

<u> Mulkaarvi. Ir</u> Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

LUCINDA M. MALOCHA
Notary Public, Washtenaw County, MI
My Commission Expires Sept. 21, 2000

SEAL

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR: CLAUDE FORSEY PURCHASE, JR.

Signature of Inventor: Claude Forsey Kuchuse 1 7-12-96

Address: 4961 Ravine Court

Farmington Hills, MI 48335

STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF WASHTENAW

> Luciada M. Malocha Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

LUCINDA M. MALOCHA
Notary Public, Washtenaw County, MI
My Commission Expires Sept. 21, 2000

SEAL

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR: ANDREW DAVID WHITE

Signature of Inventor: A D white 7-12-96

Date

Address: 10007 Kress

Lakeland, MI 48143

STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF WASHTENAW

On $\frac{12,1996}{12,1996}$, the above-named inventor personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Sucinda M. Malocha Notary Public

.

My Commission Expires:

LUCINDA M. MALOCHA

Notary Public, Washtenaw County, MI
My Cammission Expires Sept. 21, 2000

SEAL

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR: QI-ZHUANG YE

Signature of Inventor : (

Address:

2416 Tamarack Street

Ann Arbor, MI 48105

STATE OF COUNTY OF WASHTENAW

MICHIGAN

instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

My Commission Expires:

LUCINDA M. MALOCHA Notary Public, Washtenaw County, MI My Commission Expires Sept. 21, 2000

SEAL

PLD-30/Long Form 1/94

RECORDED: 06/08/1998

Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 9456 FRAME: 0061